8/16/2019 eCaseView

SHARON R. BOCK
Clerk & Comptroller

Palm Beach County

CASE NUMBER: 50-2014-CP-003698-XXXX-NB
CASE STYLE: BERNSTEIN, SHIRLEY

Dockets & Documents «

Public = |_) VOR = 3} In Process = ()
Page Size: All v
Docket Effective Description
Number Date
1 08/06/2014 PENDING
2 08/06/2014 CPFF/TR
3 08/06/2014 COMPLAINT
4 08/07/2014 ADDITIONAL COMMENTS
5 08/07/2014 RECEIPT FOR PAYMENT
6 08/08/2014 SUMMONS ISSUED
7 08/12/2014 RECEIPT FOR PAYMENT
8 08/20/2014 AGREED ORDER
9 08/22/2014 SUBPOENA RETURNED / SERVED
10 08/22/2014 SUBPOENA RETURNED / SERVED
11 08/22/2014 SUBPOENA RETURNED / SERVED
12 08/25/2014 SUMMONS ISSUED
13 08/26/2014 MOTION
14 08/26/2014 RECEIPT FOR PAYMENT
15 08/26/2014 NOTICE OF HEARING

https://applications.mypalmbeachclerk.com/eCaseView/search.aspx

117



8/16/2019

303

304

305

306

307

308

309

310

31

312

313

314

315

316

317

318

319

320

321

322

323

02/05/2018

02/05/2018

02/13/2018

03/05/2018

03/14/2018

04/27/2018

05/26/2018

05/26/2018

06/01/2018

06/04/2018

06/15/2018

06/19/2018

06/28/2018

07/24/2018

08/01/2018

08/01/2018

08/01/2018

08/01/2018

08/01/2018

08/01/2018

08/01/2018

eCaseView

NOTICE OF FILING
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE CIVIL

ORDER ON MOTION TO STRIKE NOTICE OF APPEAL AND
MOTION FOR SANCTIONS JDG R SCHER DTD 2/13/18

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE
NOTICE OF FILING

ORDER ON MOTION TO APPROVE MEDIATION SETTLEMENT
AGREEMENT WITH TESCHER AND SPALLINA SIGNED BY JUDGE
J FRUSCIANTE OBO JUDGE SCHER

NOTICE OF APPEAL CIVIL BOOK 29891 PAGE 1435-1448
APPL AND AFF OF INDIGENCY

AUTOMATIC RECEIPT APPELLATE FILING

MOTION TO STRIKE

NOTICE OF HEARING

NOTICE OF EMAIL DESIGNATION

ORDER ON MOTION TO STRIKE NOTICE OF APPEAL JDG R
SCHER DTD 6/28/18

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE

PAID $60,000.00 ON RECEIPT 2781572
PAID $69,751.12 ON RECEIPT 2781586
PAID $60,000.00 ON RECEIPT 2781597
PAID $69,751.12 ON RECEIPT 2781609
PAID $60,000.00 ON RECEIPT 2781618
PAID $69,751.12 ON RECEIPT 2781627

CERTIFICATE OF CLERK

https://applications.mypalmbeachclerk.com/eCaseView/search.aspx 15/17



8/16/2019

324

325

326

327

328

329

330

331

332

333

334

335

336

337

338

339

340

341

342

343

344

08/01/2018

08/01/2018

08/01/2018

08/01/2018

08/01/2018

08/02/2018

08/06/2018

08/22/2018

08/30/2018

08/30/2018

08/31/2018

10/11/2018

10/15/2018

10/23/2018

10/31/2018

10/31/2018

10/31/2018

11/01/2018

11/01/2018

11/01/2018

11/01/2018

eCaseView

CERTIFICATE OF CLERK
CERTIFICATE OF CLERK
CERTIFICATE OF CLERK
CERTIFICATE OF CLERK
CERTIFICATE OF CLERK
NOTICE OF FILING

NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE WITH ORDER DTD 12/6/17 F/B ATTY
ROSE

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE WHY ELIOT BERNSTEIN SHOULD NOT
BE HELD IN CONTEMPT OF COURT AND ORDER RESETTING
HEARING-JDG R SCHER DTD 8/22/18

MOTION TO DISBURSE FUNDS HELD IN COURT REGISTRY F/B
ATTY ARMENTEROS OBO JOSHUA BERNSTEIN

MOTION TO DISBURSE FUNDS HELD IN COURT REGISTRY F/B
ATTY ARMENTEROS OBO JOSHUA BERNSTEIN

SERVICE RETURNED (NUMBERED)
MOTION TO WITHDRAW

NOTICE OF HEARING
REPLY/RESPONSE

PAID $17,000.00 ON RECEIPT 2903107
PAID $17,000.00 ON RECEIPT 2903112
PAID $17,000.00 ON RECEIPT 2903120
CERTIFICATE OF CLERK
CERTIFICATE OF CLERK
CERTIFICATE OF CLERK

ORDER GRANTING WITHDRAW

https://applications.mypalmbeachclerk.com/eCaseView/search.aspx

16/17



