



SHARON R. BOCK
Clerk & Comptroller
Palm Beach County



CASE NUMBER: 50-2014-CP-003698-XXXX-NB

CASE STYLE: BERNSTEIN, SHIRLEY

Dockets & Documents ▾

Public =

VOR =

In Process =

Page Size: All ▾

Docket Number	Effective Date	Description
1	08/06/2014	PENDING
2	08/06/2014	CPFF/TR
3	08/06/2014	COMPLAINT
4	08/07/2014	ADDITIONAL COMMENTS
5	08/07/2014	RECEIPT FOR PAYMENT
6	08/08/2014	SUMMONS ISSUED
7	08/12/2014	RECEIPT FOR PAYMENT
8	08/20/2014	AGREED ORDER
9	08/22/2014	SUBPOENA RETURNED / SERVED
10	08/22/2014	SUBPOENA RETURNED / SERVED
11	08/22/2014	SUBPOENA RETURNED / SERVED
12	08/25/2014	SUMMONS ISSUED
13	08/26/2014	MOTION
14	08/26/2014	RECEIPT FOR PAYMENT
15	08/26/2014	NOTICE OF HEARING

303	02/05/2018	NOTICE OF FILING
304	02/05/2018	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE CIVIL
305	02/13/2018	ORDER ON MOTION TO STRIKE NOTICE OF APPEAL AND MOTION FOR SANCTIONS JDG R SCHER DTD 2/13/18
306	03/05/2018	ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE
307	03/14/2018	NOTICE OF FILING
308	04/27/2018	ORDER ON MOTION TO APPROVE MEDIATION SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT WITH TESCHER AND SPALLINA SIGNED BY JUDGE J FRUSCIANTE OBO JUDGE SCHER
309	05/26/2018	NOTICE OF APPEAL CIVIL BOOK 29891 PAGE 1435-1448
310	05/26/2018	APPL AND AFF OF INDIGENCY
311	06/01/2018	AUTOMATIC RECEIPT APPELLATE FILING
312	06/04/2018	MOTION TO STRIKE
313	06/15/2018	NOTICE OF HEARING
314	06/19/2018	NOTICE OF EMAIL DESIGNATION
315	06/28/2018	ORDER ON MOTION TO STRIKE NOTICE OF APPEAL JDG R SCHER DTD 6/28/18
316	07/24/2018	ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE
317	08/01/2018	PAID \$60,000.00 ON RECEIPT 2781572
318	08/01/2018	PAID \$69,751.12 ON RECEIPT 2781586
319	08/01/2018	PAID \$60,000.00 ON RECEIPT 2781597
320	08/01/2018	PAID \$69,751.12 ON RECEIPT 2781609
321	08/01/2018	PAID \$60,000.00 ON RECEIPT 2781618
322	08/01/2018	PAID \$69,751.12 ON RECEIPT 2781627
323	08/01/2018	CERTIFICATE OF CLERK

324	08/01/2018	CERTIFICATE OF CLERK
325	08/01/2018	CERTIFICATE OF CLERK
326	08/01/2018	CERTIFICATE OF CLERK
327	08/01/2018	CERTIFICATE OF CLERK
328	08/01/2018	CERTIFICATE OF CLERK
329	08/02/2018	NOTICE OF FILING
330	08/06/2018	NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE WITH ORDER DTD 12/6/17 F/B ATTY ROSE
331	08/22/2018	ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE WHY ELIOT BERNSTEIN SHOULD NOT BE HELD IN CONTEMPT OF COURT AND ORDER RESETING HEARING-JDG R SCHER DTD 8/22/18
332	08/30/2018	MOTION TO DISBURSE FUNDS HELD IN COURT REGISTRY F/B ATTY ARMENTEROS OBO JOSHUA BERNSTEIN
333	08/30/2018	MOTION TO DISBURSE FUNDS HELD IN COURT REGISTRY F/B ATTY ARMENTEROS OBO JOSHUA BERNSTEIN
334	08/31/2018	SERVICE RETURNED (NUMBERED)
335	10/11/2018	MOTION TO WITHDRAW
336	10/15/2018	NOTICE OF HEARING
337	10/23/2018	REPLY/RESPONSE
338	10/31/2018	PAID \$17,000.00 ON RECEIPT 2903107
339	10/31/2018	PAID \$17,000.00 ON RECEIPT 2903112
340	10/31/2018	PAID \$17,000.00 ON RECEIPT 2903120
341	11/01/2018	CERTIFICATE OF CLERK
342	11/01/2018	CERTIFICATE OF CLERK
343	11/01/2018	CERTIFICATE OF CLERK
344	11/01/2018	ORDER GRANTING WITHDRAW